## **Missouri School Program**

## Transportation Service Rate Schedule Standard Form of Pool Operator Agreement/Group Balancing Agreement

This Agreement is made and entered into this _	day of	, by and between
Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc., 7810 Sh	haffer Parkway	, Suite 120, Littleton, CO 80127,
hereinafter called "Company" and		, having a mailing address
of,	,	, hereinafter called "Pool
Operator."		

Term:	This Pool Operator agreement shall co	ontinue ir	n full	force	and	effect	for a	ı term	of
	, scheduled to begin on	າ							

Pool Operator acknowledges that it is the agent for one or more Missouri School Program Transportation Service customers and it is authorized to act on behalf of customers identified in Exhibit \_\_\_\_\_ which have separately executed Transportation Service Agreements with Company. As agent, Pool Operator is authorized to (a) make nominations to Company on behalf of its Missouri School Program Transportation Service customers; (b) receive from Company, for the purposes related to the Missouri School Program Transportation Service, usage information, copies of billings, and such other information related to the Missouri School Program Transportation Service.

Pool Operator acknowledges that Missouri School Program Transportation Service is subject to the terms and conditions of Company's Transportation Service tariff sheets, Missouri School Program Transportation Service Rate Schedule tariff sheets, the Rules and Regulations as on file and in effect with the Missouri Public Service Commission, and as may be amended, modified, reissued and made effective from time to time as provided by law.

To the extent this agreement is inconsistent with the tariff, the terms of the tariff will be controlling.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the parties have executed this Gas Transportation Service Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Company:	Pool Operator:	
Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc.		
By:	By:	
Title:	Title:	
Witness/Attest:	Witness/Attest:	